

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-14-2019

Action Collection Service Inc. v. Black Respondent's Brief Dckt. 46116

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Action Collection Service Inc. v. Black Respondent's Brief Dckt. 46116" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5182.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5182

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities iii

Statement of the Case 1

Attorney fees on Appeal.....3

Argument.....3

 A. The district court’s determination that Ms. Black was the prevailing party
 did not obligate the district court to award the entire amount requested.....3

 B. The district court’s decision to award Ms. Black, a partially successful
 defendant, attorney’s fees less than requested was not an abuse of
 discretion.....6

 C. Ms. Black has presented no argument supporting her claim for attorney’s
 fees on appeal.....10

 D. ACS is entitled to attorney’s fees on appeal.....10

Conclusion.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Allison v. John M. Biggs, Inc., 121 Idaho 567, 826 P.2d 916 (1992).....10

Bailey v. Bailey, 153 Idaho 526, 284 P.3d 970 (2012).....10

Beco Constr. Co. v. Harper Contr., Inc., 130 Idaho 4, 936 P.2d 202 (Ct. App. 1997).....7

Clear v. Marvin, 86 Idaho 87, 383 P.2d 346 (1963).....6

Credit Suisse AG v. Teufel Nursery, Inc., 156 Idaho 189, 321 P.3d 739 (2014).....7

Daisy MFG. Co., Inc. v. Paintball Sports, Inc., 134 Idaho 259, 999 P.2d 914 (Ct. App. 2000)...6

In re SRBA Case No. 39576 Subcase No. 61-12301, 163 Idaho 393, 414 P.3d 215 (2018).....12

In re: The Contest of the Election for the State Representative in Legislative District No. 7, Position “B”., 164 Idaho 102, 425 P.3d 1245 (2018).....12

Jorgensen v. Coppedge, 148 Idaho 536, 224 P.3d 1125 (2010).....4

Latham Motors, Inc. v. Phillips, 123 Idaho 689, 851 P.2d 985 (Ct.App. 1989).....11

Massey-Ferguson Credit Corp. v. Peterson, 102 Idaho 111, 626 P.2d 767 (1980).....7

Medical Recovery Services, Inc. v. Jones, 145 Idaho 106, 175 P.3d 796 (Ct. App. 2007).....6,7

Nalen v. Jenkins, 113 Idaho 79, 741 P.2d 366 (Ct. App. 1987).....7

Perkins v. U.S. Transformer West, 132 Idaho 427, 974 P.2d 73 (1999).....6,12

Rockefeller v. Grabow, 139 Idaho 538, 82 P.3d 450 (2003).....4

Rockefeller v. Grabow, 136 Idaho 637, 39 P.3d 577 (2001).....4

Sun Valley Potato Growers, Inc. 139 Idaho 761, 86 P.3d 475 (2004).....6

Statutes and Court Rules

Idaho Appellate Rule 35(a)(6).....	10
Idaho Appellate Rule 41.....	10
Idaho Rule Civil Procedure 54(d)(1)(B).....	3,6,7
Idaho Rule Civil Procedure 54(e)(1).....	3,7
Idaho Rule Civil Procedure 54(e)(3).....	passim
Idaho Rule Civil Procedure 54(e)(8).....	6
Idaho Code Section 12-120.....	passim
Idaho Code Section 12-121.....	3,12
